

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Writ Petition (S) No.6049 of 2023

Rajendra Jha

Versus

State of Chhattisgarh and others

13/09/2023	Mr. Neeraj Choubey, Advocate for the Petitioner. Ms. Sunita Jain, G.A. for the State/Respondents. Heard on admission. Issue notice to the Respondents on admission. Learned Counsel appearing for the State takes notice on behalf of the Respondents, therefore, issuance of notice to the Respondents stands dispensed with. Learned Counsel appearing for the State prays for and is granted a week's time to seek instruction from the Respondent authorities. List it week after next as a fresh case. Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge