

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Writ Petition (S) No.6049 of 2023

Rajendra Jha

Versus

State of Chhattisgarh

06/10/2023	Mr. Neeraj Choubey, Advocate for the Petitioner. Ms. Sunita Jain, G.A. for the State. Learned Counsel appearing for the State prays for time to file reply. As prayed, list the matter 1st week of November 2023. Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge

Shubham