



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 6049 of 2023

RAJENDRA JHA *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

28.11.2025 Yogesh	Mr. Neeraj Choubey, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Dashrath Prajapati, P.L. for the State. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that, pursuant to the directions issued in WPPIL No.118/2020, an enquiry has been conducted, and the order passed therein has been challenged before the Hon'ble Supreme Court by filing SLP (C) No. 20839/2023, which is presently pending consideration. In view of the pendency of the aforesaid SLP, this Court considers it appropriate to defer the hearing of the present matter. It is further informed that SLP (C) No. 20839/2023 is likely to be listed on 19.12.2025 before the Hon'ble Supreme Court. As such list this case in the last week of January, 2026. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
--	---