

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 6049 of 2023****RAJENDRA JHA *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

27/01/2026	Mr. Neeraj Choubey, Counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Anand Dadariya, Dy. A.G. for the State. Since SLP(C) No.20839/2023 is pending before the Hon'ble Supreme Court, as such, hearing of this matter is deferred for three weeks. List the matter after three weeks. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Vishakha	